

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21578/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in WP No.30414/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRINIVASA S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.3135 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.7059-7064 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

In SLP 21578/2004: Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

In SLP 7059-64/2005 Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

& 3135/2006: Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Shara,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Shara,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In S.L.P. (C) No.3135 of 2006, issue fresh notice to the Union of  
f  
India. Service be effected on the Central Agency. It is  
not necessary to  
serve Respondent No.6.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within three days.

List the special leave petitions on 31st August, 2006.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]

Court Master